

Project: EQUALIZATION BASIN EXPANSION  
Location: WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.  
Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400  
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.334.4499  
Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,500,000.00  
Budget: \$ 4,261,206.00  
Letting Date: 01/17/19  
Time: 2:00PM

Runge Enterprises,  
Bidder: Inc.  
Address: PO Box 86490  
Sioux Falls, SD  
City/State/Zip: 57118  
Phone No.: 605.334.4833

Soukup  
Bidder: Construction, Inc.  
Address: PO Box 89106  
Sioux Falls, SD  
City/State/Zip: 57109  
Phone No.: 605.332.5282

Gridor  
Bidder: Construction, Inc.  
Address: 3990 27th St. SE  
Buffalo, MN 55313  
Phone No.: 763.559.3734

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include items such as MOBILIZATION, CLEARING, SPECIAL REMOVE BOLLARD, etc., up to 90 items.

Project: EQUALIZATION BASIN EXPANSION
Location: WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 2,500,000.00 Bidder: Inc. Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc. Gridor Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400 Budget: \$ 4,261,206.00 Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD Address: 3990 27th St. SE
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 01/17/19 City/State/Zip: 57118 City/State/Zip: 57109 City/State/Zip: Buffalo, MN 55313
Phone No.: 605.334.4499 Time: 2:00PM Phone No.: 605.334.4833 Phone No.: 605.332.5282 Phone No.: 763.559.3734
Value of OFM: \$

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include various construction materials like fire hydrants, watermain bedding, manholes, and electrical components, ending with a total gross base bid of \$2,184,484.21.

**Project:** EQUALIZATION BASIN EXPANSION  
**Location:** WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,500,000.00	First Rate Bidder: Excavate inc.	Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC
Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400	Budget: \$ 4,261,206.00	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/17/19	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107
Phone No.: 605.334.4499	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 157,580.71	\$ 157,580.71	\$ 312,200.00	\$ 312,200.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	SPECIAL	REMOVE BOLLARD	EA	2	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	186	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 930.00
5	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	761	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,220.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,937.00
7	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	990	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,870.00
8	110.0605	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	1281	\$ 3.65	\$ 4,675.65	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,611.60
9	110.7040	REMOVE GATE FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 9,232.00	\$ 9,232.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00
10	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1568	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,488.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,096.00
11	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	68	\$ 6.50	\$ 442.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 408.00
12	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
13	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	4237	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,186.36	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,271.10
14	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
15	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	1701	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,206.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,907.00
16	SPECIAL	ABANDON WATER MAIN	FT	215	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,225.00
17	SPECIAL	SALVAGE WATER CANNON	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
18	SPECIAL	ACCESS TO WATER CANNON	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
19	100.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	3	\$ 5.05	\$ 15.15	\$ 5.40	\$ 16.20
20	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	439	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,414.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,195.00
21	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	13	\$ 16.50	\$ 214.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00
22	SPECIAL	REMOVE EXISTING BURIED FEATURES	TON	455	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,100.00
23	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	70877	\$ 6.75	\$ 478,419.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 372,104.25
24	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	2000	\$ 8.50	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 17,000.00
25	SPECIAL	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED CLAY	CY	10292	\$ 8.50	\$ 87,482.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 97,774.00
26	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	41970	\$ 0.30	\$ 12,591.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,985.00
27	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	245	\$ 1.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 245.00
28	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	216	\$ 1.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 216.00
29	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	3717	\$ 5.50	\$ 20,443.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 20,071.80
30	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	7745	\$ 18.00	\$ 139,410.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 116,175.00
31	621.0160	6" CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TENSION WIRED TOP	FT	2657	\$ 17.09	\$ 45,408.13	\$ 16.80	\$ 44,637.60
32	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	200	\$ 1.10	\$ 220.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 216.00
33	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
34	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1033	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,594.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,495.00
35	260.2100	CRUSHED CONTRERE	TON	1467	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,406.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,406.00
36	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	310	\$ 97.90	\$ 30,349.00	\$ 96.15	\$ 29,806.50
37	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	24	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 3,888.00
38	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	35	\$ 80.96	\$ 2,833.60	\$ 83.60	\$ 2,926.00
39	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	56	\$ 79.35	\$ 4,443.60	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,592.00
40	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 GEO TEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	FT	110	\$ 36.80	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 34.55	\$ 3,800.50
41	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	3360	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,240.00
42	SPECIAL	7" PCC PAD	SY	172	\$ 84.70	\$ 14,568.40	\$ 102.50	\$ 17,630.00
43	SPECIAL	BOLLARD	EA	4	\$ 868.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 3,260.00
44	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	170	\$ 4.40	\$ 748.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 739.50
45	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,956.00	\$ 2,956.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
46	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	9	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00
47	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	3	\$ 5.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 16.20
48	634.0640	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	30	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 324.00
49	700.0110	CLASS A RIP RAP	TON	89	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,649.00
50	SPECIAL	EROSION CONTROL MAT	SY	124	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 1,004.40
51	110.5451	SALVAGE RIP RAP	TON	50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
52	SPECIAL	SPECIAL SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	256	\$ 11.94	\$ 3,056.64	\$ 11.70	\$ 2,995.20
53	SPECIAL	SPECIAL SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	167	\$ 15.84	\$ 2,645.28	\$ 15.55	\$ 2,596.85
54	SPECIAL	POND SEED MIXTURE	LB	50	\$ 12.10	\$ 605.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 595.00
55	SPECIAL	PLD SEED MIXTURE	LB	5	\$ 15.95	\$ 79.75	\$ 15.70	\$ 78.50
56	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	66	\$ 13.20	\$ 871.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 858.00
57	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1920	\$ 0.88	\$ 1,689.60	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,632.00
58	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	60462	\$ 0.03	\$ 1,813.86	\$ 0.05	\$ 3,023.10
59	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
60	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	6	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 11,340.00
61	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	18331	\$ 1.54	\$ 28,229.74	\$ 1.51	\$ 27,679.81
62	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	8286	\$ 3.19	\$ 26,432.34	\$ 3.15	\$ 26,100.90
63	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4,320.00
64	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	4237	\$ 3.30	\$ 13,982.10	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,770.25
65	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	8474	\$ 0.01	\$ 84.74	\$ 0.05	\$ 423.70
66	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	50	\$ 3.30	\$ 165.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 162.50
67	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	8	\$ 88.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 692.00
68	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00
69	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
70	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
71	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	61	\$ 4.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 183.00
72	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
73	SPECIAL	1.5" WASH DOWN HYDRANT	FT	2	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
74	900.0200	4" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	EA	234	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,552.00
75	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	836	\$ 33.00	\$ 27,588.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,260.00
76	900.0302	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC PIPE	FT	180	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00
77	900.0401	4" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
78	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 4,425.00
79	900.0500	4" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
80	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	24	\$ 272.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00
81	900.0600	4" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 221.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
82	900.0602	8" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 287.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
83	900.0700	4X4" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
84	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 304.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
85	900.0801	8X4" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 241.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
86	900.1100	4" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 134.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
87	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	3	\$ 173.00	\$ 519.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00
88	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3	\$ 238.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
89	900.1400	4" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	10	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
90	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	71	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,828.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,680.00

**Project:** EQUALIZATION BASIN EXPANSION  
**Location:** WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.		Bid Estimate: \$ 2,500,000.00		Bidder: Excavate inc.		Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC	
Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400		Budget: \$ 4,261,206.00		Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD		Address: 3416 W. Hovland	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104		Letting Date: 01/17/19		City/State/Zip: 57104		City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107	
Phone No.: 605.334.4499		Time: 2:00PM		Phone No.: 605.331.5626		Phone No.: 605.339.8834	
Value of OFM: \$							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
91	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
92	900.1702	8" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
93	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
94	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1016	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,064.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,064.00
95	900.8000	4" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	234	\$ 3.50	\$ 819.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 819.00
96	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
97	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
98	SPECIAL 72"	ECCENTRIC MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 7,733.00	\$ 7,733.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
99	SPECIAL 84"	ECCENTRIC MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 10,510.00	\$ 10,510.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
100	SPECIAL 12"	FLOW METER	EA	1	\$ 14,167.00	\$ 14,167.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
101	SPECIAL 18"	FLOW METER	EA	1	\$ 23,150.00	\$ 23,150.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
102	SPECIAL 12"	RESTRAINED FLANGE ADAPTER	EA	2	\$ 682.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
103	SPECIAL 18"	RESTRAINED FLANGE ADAPTER	EA	2	\$ 1,994.00	\$ 3,988.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
104	SPECIAL 12"	C900 SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	11	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 715.00
105	SPECIAL 18"	C900 SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	147	\$ 84.00	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,230.00
106	SPECIAL 18"	MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
107	950.2002	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	11	\$ 8.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 66.00
108	950.2004	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL CONNECT TO HOMEPLATE SSMH#03A0015	FT	142	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,065.00
109	SPECIAL	STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
110	SPECIAL	FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURES CONCRETE CUNETTE AND MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 118,800.00
111	SPECIAL	CONCRETE	LS	1	\$ 139,740.00	\$ 139,740.00	\$ 145,500.00	\$ 145,500.00
112	SPECIAL	BASIN OUTLET STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
113	SPECIAL	SEEPAGE CUT-OFF WALLS	LS	1	\$ 32,360.00	\$ 32,360.00	\$ 40,900.00	\$ 40,900.00
114	SPECIAL 18"	MJ PLUG VALVE W/BOX	EA	2	\$ 8,806.00	\$ 17,612.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
115	SPECIAL 10"	SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
116	SPECIAL 66"	SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
117	950.3304	12" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 294.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
118	950.3306	18" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 709.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
119	950.4207	60" LINED MANHOLE 18-20' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 13,755.00	\$ 13,755.00	\$ 9,105.00	\$ 9,105.00
120	950.4804	12" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 212.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
121	950.4806	18" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 258.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
122	950.3306	18" SEWER BEND	EA	1	\$ 1,198.00	\$ 1,198.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
123	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS MANHOLE FRAME WITH BOLT DOWN COVER	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
124	950.5310	PLATE	EA	4	\$ 995.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
125	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
126	950.5402	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 2	EA	3	\$ 237.00	\$ 711.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
127	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
128	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
129	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	193	\$ 5.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 579.00
130	450.0105	12" RCP CLASS 5 FURNISH	FT	16	\$ 9.14	\$ 146.24	\$ 9.20	\$ 147.20
131	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	16	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00
132	450.2000	12" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	2	\$ 303.60	\$ 607.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
133	450.2001	12" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
134	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	181	\$ 13.61	\$ 2,463.41	\$ 13.65	\$ 2,470.65
135	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	181	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,525.00
136	450.0163	30" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	161	\$ 28.44	\$ 4,578.84	\$ 28.45	\$ 4,580.45
137	450.0170	30" RCP INSTALL	FT	161	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,567.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,440.00
138	450.0183	36" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 41.33	\$ 330.64	\$ 41.35	\$ 330.80
139	450.0190	36" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 54.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 464.00
140	450.0193	42" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	1217	\$ 55.96	\$ 68,103.32	\$ 56.00	\$ 68,152.00
141	450.0200	42" RCP INSTALL	FT	1217	\$ 55.00	\$ 66,935.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,850.00
142	450.2212	42" RCP SLOPED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 885.50	\$ 885.50	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00
143	450.2213	42" RCP SLOPED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
144	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	34	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 42,636.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 39,610.00
145	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	2100	\$ 1.32	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,515.00
146	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER NEENAH R1772A	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
147	SPECIAL 72"	MANHOLE RISER	VF	16	\$ 437.00	\$ 6,992.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00
148	SPECIAL 12"	PVC PIPE FURNISH AND INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 42.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00
149	SPECIAL	SQUARE GRATE NEENAH 3402-E OR EQUAL	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
150	SPECIAL	BOLTDOWN GRATED COVER	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
151	SPECIAL	BEEHIVE FRAME AND COVER SALVAGE AND RESET SQUARE FRAME AND	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00
152	SPECIAL	GRATE	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
153	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND RESET CONE, FRAME, AND LID 6" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE	EA	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
154	680.0260	TUBING	FT	515	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,785.00
155	950.4005	48" MANHOEL 14-16' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 3,723.00	\$ 3,723.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
156	950.4801	6" BOLTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 174.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
157	SPECIAL	POROUS LANDSCAPE DETENTION	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
158	SPECIAL	ELECTRICAL REMOVALS	LS	1	\$ 6,121.00	\$ 6,121.00	\$ 6,010.00	\$ 6,010.00
159	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND RELOCATE GATE I&C	LS	1	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 3,456.00
160	SPECIAL	REPLACE COMMUNICATION CABINET	LS	1	\$ 24,090.00	\$ 24,090.00	\$ 23,655.00	\$ 23,655.00
161	SPECIAL	INNERDUCT	FT	1788	\$ 5.06	\$ 9,047.28	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,940.00
162	635.9852	24 SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE	FT	1863	\$ 3.19	\$ 5,942.97	\$ 3.15	\$ 5,868.45
163	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	\$ 797.00	\$ 2,391.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 2,355.00
164	635.9872	FIBER OPTIC TESTING	LS	1	\$ 2,939.00	\$ 2,939.00	\$ 2,887.00	\$ 2,887.00
165	SPECIAL	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO FLOW METERS	EA	2	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
166	SPECIAL	EQ BASIN LIGHTING	LS	1	\$ 19,569.00	\$ 19,569.00	\$ 19,215.00	\$ 19,215.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 2,213,713.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 2,274,392.01</b>